504356920 05/08/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4403611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARLENA EDWARDS	05/04/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMOTE XCCESS, LLC
Street Address:	14625 BALTIMORE AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 264
City:	LAUREL
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20707

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29603293

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8588120820

Email: meisenberg@mdepatents.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. EISENBERG
Address Line 1: 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 202C

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MICHAEL D. EISENBERGSIGNATURE:/Michael Eisenberg/DATE SIGNED:05/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504356920 REEL: 042284 FRAME: 0151

# Law Office Of Michael D. Eisenberg

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Marlena Edwards of 333 Jefferson St. N.W. Washington, DC 20011, hereinafter referred to as "the applicant", did file an application for a United States Design Patent, entitled "Attachable Augmented Reality Display Device With USB Connector,"; and whereas, I am sole inventor of said patent application; and

Whereas, Remote Xccess, LLC, having an address at 14625 Baltimore Ave, Suite 264, Laurel, MD, 20707 hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4th day of May, 2017.

at Washington, DC.

Print Name: Marlena Edwards

PATENT REEL: 042284 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 05/08/2017